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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Alliso."’l, ”-]dga.‘.‘ B. (CII ) Jul: 11’

ot
Q‘\
0o

9352

Mrs. Margerette L. Allison,
3600 Duvall Ave.,
Baltimore, Nd.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
meqtioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR WMOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations For the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Vef} truly yours,

& -

&

ey
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
o Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 ,ézl,ﬂ Lﬁ

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO

QM—293—-AM

Allison, Edgar B. Cpl. (StM) M
June 12,1931.

Mrs. Margaretta L. Allison,
3600 Duvall Ave.,

Baltimore, Md.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for gteamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
mist be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
1t is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "yeg", "No", Or nUndecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have ansvered the guestion, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being gent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, \ ) .:WQQQ »
E £ V:_;'!- 7,"-‘.’ < =\
truly yoyé;. 4 4
AnS . . Vs el ST
¥og 1% Gl
HUGHES, |
Captain/ Q. M. p fps, 2 M6
Asgistant. 3
X rr—xX ‘\‘\

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 ;2L4L
Write answer here

i here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL } -
WASHINGTON v

IN REPLY REFER 1o QU 293 AN

October 9, 1930
Allison, Edgar B. Cpl 1233 M oree

Mrs. Margaretta 1. Allison
3600 Duvall Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland

Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of llarch 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1938.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed emvelope which
requires no postage.

e —

1, Do yeu desire to make this pilerimage? /a b2 R BL A

2. Do you desire to m2ke the pilgrimage }Z / o
in the calendar year 19312 e Pt
—
3. Flease give your age and state your kge /J) Vi
health. #d?éh Condition of healt o &
4, Do you speak English? Yen i

&

5. What other langauge do you speak?

For The CGuartermaster General:

Encls:
ket
Amendment
Envelope

30/150
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ,

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C October 8, 1929.
Allison, Edgar B 1233 M,

Mrs, Mhrgaretta L. Allison,
3600 Duwvall Ave.,
Baltimore, Md.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bstween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
Statee Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (¥ew) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? Yes) (No) Z}ZAD
3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? Fesd :}1,«;—(No)
Age Health "ﬁZLJ/iJ
4. Please give your age and state of health, 74 (Years) (Good (Poor)
English — (Yes) (3¥e)
5. What language do you speak? —r—| Other language
' A 2 I3/PN. (Specify language spoken)
T )
4R \
For The Quartermaster Genergé£>/ f?yy ﬁ/\
',"J'-;::// qor ‘/—./ f/}rﬁ oy
Very :truly y%%raﬁ? )
s 0;”-1. J A [ C
e D TR
PN G / e
Encl. X% - N T, -“HARRIS,
Act \<i$i 3/,y:jor, Q. M, Corps,
T Assistant,

Envelope






. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCH

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"'C .
Allison, Bdgar B ; May &9 1929,

JMips, Yerpgaretta L., Allison,
3600 Duvall Ave.,
Baltimore, Nde

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

~ Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amerlcan

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thess cemeteries”.

The records of this 'office show that you are the mother of the
late Oorporal Edgar B. Allisom, Coe H, 313th Inf,, whose remains are now ig.
torred in the 8¢, Mihiel imerican Cemotery, Thimucourt, Mewrthe~-ot-losolle,
Froanoo,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnish her full name and
addresa in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pillgrimage. Both motherse and widowe are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yourse,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps, i
Assistant. {\r



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A”M
Adlinon, Bdgar B. {STH) July 11, 1052

M¥ra. Mergerottn L; Allison,
S600 Duvall Ave.,
Baltinmore, Md.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widowa making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this gheet in the enclosed addressed énvelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowa who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is encloged a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

pO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN. REPLY REFER TO %_295—AM
Allison, Edgar B. Cpl. (StM) ¥ June 12,1931.

¥rs. Margeretta L. Allison,
3600 Duvall Ave.,
Baltimore, Md.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for,steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
< must be méde b%?this office not later than August lst of this year.
CO Tt is thet®forendesired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the ds "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followinggthe question.

' =
01 As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and ggturn%ihis gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires Qg posgige. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
o
ﬁf This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did ndt make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%9
Write answer here

Sign here



o 293 A-M
Octoher 9, 1930
£11ison, Edger B« Cpl 1233 M

¥rs. Margaretta L. Allison
3600 Duvall Aveme
Baltimore, Marylasnd

Dear MNadam:

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent
dzte relative to .the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requestod you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left thercfor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed cenvelope which
requires no postago.

1. Do you dosire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make tho pilgrimage

in the calendar yoar 193179

3. Please give your age and state your Age
heal th, Condition of health

dis Do you spealr English?

S5, What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General:
Very truly yours,
‘A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2ssistant,




® @

: WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer 1o QM 293 A-C ! : - Jume 7, 1930,
Allison, Edgar B. «1233 M

Mrs. Margavetta L. Allison,
8600 Duvall Ave.,

Baltimore, Maryland.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteriag in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office mot later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore degired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have angwered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage.. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential, .

This letter ie being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire 10 make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
\ Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMACE DURING THE YBAR 18317 "5 0 b Lo,
{Write answer here}

{8ign here)



" WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALS
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C | ' ,l October '8, 1929,
’ Allison, Edgar B. = 12335 M. A :

Mrs, Hnrgﬁratta L. Allison,
Baltimore, Md.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress. which provides for pilgrimagee to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betwsen
April.5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose. remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which 'pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
Decembar 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages; the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. : : '

In order that the report referred to may be made and plang completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you angwer the following
questions by filling out the blanke left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requireg no postage.

1. Do you deéiréito“méke ﬁhis pilgrimage it eligible? (Yeg) A (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage -
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) . {No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- :
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? | (Yes) -~ (No)

Age Health
Please give your age and state of health, . = .. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

>

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

-

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Enve lope Assistant,



. WAR DEPARTMENT
" OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL'
B WASHINGTCH

in mrepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C _
A114son, Bdgar B May 28 | 1929.

Mys. Margaretta L., Allison,
3600 Duvall Ave,.,
Baltiwore, idde

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thess cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Corporal Bdgar D. Allisou, Co. H, 313th Inf,, whose remains are now if- -
terred in the S¢. Mildel luerican Cemsiory, Thioweourt, Meurthe-ol-licselile,
Franoe.

W11l you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, tc
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

.y In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

,"j? e

rE s For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
“ho posatage.

& £y

' ég For The Quartermaster General,
- : =
- Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, @, M. Corps, ;
Assistant. }nﬁ{-

A
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(Surnaine.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)

L Corpis Co H . 313sth __ Inf

-3
(Rank and org;xllization.)@amﬂ/l‘
State your relationship to the deceased :

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - \/\ O

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
h them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
I

bu desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.)

(Express Jlice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(Number and street.) (City or “‘MKMU (State.)
s i
(Sign here) s SRS e e

Number and street or rural route.) (City, town,

bst office.)
Read carefully the letier accompanying this card.

3—6713






arzos e @ @)

ALLISCH, Edgar B., Corp.

February 11, 1924

¥rs, Margaretta L. Allison,
3600 Duvall Avenue,
Baltimore, ' lMaryland.
The Quartermaster General desirss to invite your attention
t.gthehnnnigsed card whlch gives the permanent cemetery location af
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is ane of thosc to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Buropz, EBach grave will
be marked by a head&tone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, divisiom, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in comnection
with the improvemerit work now in Rrogress, as soon as possible and without -
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please We assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised end more than willingly accorded
by these who perférmed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

‘ © ery truly yours,
O.t"j AT ‘.
| e-ntrrj "f ”j(-' o
k- Incl. ,,mif*f . Agsistant,
Record card, L AN ‘
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} 7

(x) Neme ALLISON,Edgax () . oo ... Ser.Wo. ..1780822 .

(b) Rank ...GPLs...... Organization e GaeH Sletheind. - -
(d) Cause

(c) Date of death 926=18 . of death.... HERTA. ~ = T e )

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(N Grave o ol = Row#ie==== Plot i - SEctr e - ) STV

(b) Emerg. Address.. J2mes S. Allison, (Father), Wastern Ave, & Chester StSe.

321 timore, Md. g
111. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; Ho Card.... ) CKRs
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9 4 ) " = ” —
(c) Addreae o 2 ;7 : yﬂzﬁ: [l ffJ el
(d) Remains to be brought e Bl et AT ol s, 2
- L) 5 ' : ¢
(e) To be interred in National Cenf}ﬁﬂygin U. S. at o A

————

(f) Shipping instrucis

(g) DprOé//;On 1nstruct10ns if not brought to U.S,. G S e - S Sg

Examiner’s Initials... Ezwéf ....... Date. i ades - 2811030

V. A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE ShOWS COMEURLCAION FTOMiwsmirimrmicrns s =

dated. s
conflrmed request in Par. TV iteme = = aboVe, o requestlng that

//,.f 2 fi.r?, R S

¥
Examiner’'s Initials. "Z2ZZL. .. Datceiss =2 2= = 71920
Vg G R, B:, Flleass Correspondence - shows as folloNs e 2!
¢ LRt
\/ - B e T e A — p— SRS
Y g/ . ]
(a) Cancellation memos referred Voo gl TH e e -
Examiner’s It el e i) e abate
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G.R.S. FORM #114—A. STATION ~ Dijon (_Cate d'0r)

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE____‘__3_;9#*__39,’_19_21________
REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy foung upon exhumation of body
1. Name __ ALLISON, Edgar 5 0P INETe S - S SN e e e M ¢
2. No 1 L R ek TLaaNoste s e el i vl L SR - A
FoBank w< SQPERA IR T s V2 FMRANKENE - Sty oy v v B e e
4. 0rg.__ Co.Ha 313th-Pnf...+ ... i (01T 2 RS e e et
SeaDED e agledmgea BT gt N Rl TR S DED S S e s e S RS
650:D.¢ .. YROWREA = wowdiiiy Y o B (o) EDIBTS None. 2 &
. Discr;apar;cy found upon disi.nterme‘nt '
7. Grave No._ 407 S6CE ahwrst vy , 15, GrRaVeUNOS yors nadir & 500, i e s
8. Plot _ Bulisted __ Row e b e L~ RO o
O e o MRSy T M TN I =Nogeptn o
18 . MCemetony. i ~ ARORL . - & = 19. Commune or town Pijen . .. -
20. Dept. or County ________ Coted'Or | 21. Country _France - .
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.____:_l,ﬂg ____________________ 7_____ ____________ R | 1
23. Disinterred (Date) Nowv.,. 29, 1921.. By __-W__,,"LT,J-E,;%enaon.,-_M--.-_._.___. & P g 3
24. Inscription on grave marker: ‘
Name  ATLISON, Bdgax . .- .. .. SerialgNomm s S e S Y e
Rani= AT, . 3 (033 et SR BN TR OrganizationCo. H, 313 Inf.Gr, 407
25. Was identification disc found on' grave marker? Yess On Dbody? Yo ke Tt
e A4 Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION X Lo tls” CHUN,
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of :body in detail.).
No effects found, Form 16a accomplished, . . . ... .. " . R e e
27. Condition of body s---—------Bgdly-decompo sed;-recognition—-impoesibtey——
28. Nature of burial ______  Byried in--uniform-and-in-wooden Do s --rrrm---mm
29. Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G,.R.S5. records
quoted above? 2 PR e e P B, Lo B SRR L el aR e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Novs 29, 1921. By .B.Benson. _____
. 31, Casket Bealed by N s i T M Js~dle,Bengon,

g 7

wa
\ :
BQQ of éignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor

/v B BENSON) .. o

¥ /



k SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. 0517601

e Deaignation of body:

Name . Edgar ALLISON . S s Serial No. 1780823

Rank.__ Ople  oOrganization CoOeH. 313th Inf.

]

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery 8t. Mjhiel Amer.#1233, Thiaucuurt (M-et-li)
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) ____ 1ova .R9,.1921. Bv. J. He. Benson.. __...___.
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct. :

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Pate) Nov. 29, 1321.

To point of Concentration --__;A-_-Dig',,on, (-uCate-.d’Or)fﬁErzmce.m...uu-f---------.-
(Name
BONVOVERS - Afee w0 ==t thas B0 As Signature Shipping Officer | Capt.-QMC.

38. Received at Railhead or.Point of Concentration: Date

739. Shipped from‘ Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date INovae 30, 192.1. ____ . “ 4
To Permanent Ceme‘tery | Ste. Mihiel( 1233) ,['h.laucx-Jurt__CI.; e l;’,-
Convoyer ___C _WLA__B_ie_J._ey_ _________ Signature Shipping(g??iec f‘”

40. Received: Date Dﬂ“wdl -W_RBUCKLDYWPT‘@IC = "‘E.:

, = - p
G.R.S. Representative_“ggujéiih_“m““““‘ f;iL{EZfLZfiﬁégi:ﬁ%;'?s;;: _______________ L
41. Reinterred,- - Juns. Jgﬁhgsdd,_/ _____________ ey e el S W LR
(Date i
42, Grave No. = - LR e o RS e saSection * W W s 6
43 KMBBY .. Blook iMe . . - ROW..2 S80S e . e

# (.R.S. Repreaentative_%ﬁ%.




. , " Place .Di] 0.( Cote dtOr)

G, R. S. Form. No. 16=A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL oo - tove 29, 1921.

1. REMAINS OF ALLI SO, ,Edgar,ﬁ, . SERIAL Numper 2B 1780823
RANK oottt Gl a - OneanzaTiONGo s H e Sl AT nE e ol e 3

2. Disinterred (date): Novs 29, 192ls From (give complete location) Gr. 407 °

A M1t o Oaime: 2 AL - DijanliCatear Lol 88 ~ g e e

By : Group e .. T T e 24 85 s
3. Reburied (date) : gune 18th, 1922 In (give complete location) :  Gr 335, Row e Bloek Ae

= = e Gasket and shi ping Cased .
By : Group. .u.eburial = Unit > Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disintérment :

impossibles
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? Yese . On grave marker? YesSas . e [

(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

. -No' effeors founds

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifyving items ?

(@) Height (actual measurementyonanle _to determine.

(6) Weight (estimated)
(¢) Hair—Color . None visibles
. Quantity _ Nones ..
Cha ﬂacteristi&:s __Nonew

(d) Hair on face—Color. . 1\'02 \E'

Location.. .. .. {nable to determine.

JQuantitys it i S

&

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) ... None visible.

2

RIS RS S S

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of cusual]t‘\') NEXXXY Nos 2,3,13,14,15,16
: - 18,119,289 ,30, 5F, Nos 17,32,

e e RO G FROWR 2N R0 . 22+ 25, MAD 5 .
Noge. D 2> . 3
7. Disinterment é?"/

. i e
Slupervisediny s U AT Approved :. .. 2.2 A LC&/‘“/* ot Tt
;i;/E‘ BENSON THC, Svatle= UM 23

(Tme)ls-tth-.,’"C- bjm <=
8. Rehurial Z,{ {'
Supervised by A Clpaplt

H. Le Kramer S S LU Y if."Dewey. lst Lte QIC
(Title) ‘



-
-

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Inter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet [in the corresponding nwmbered
space. This form is supplemental to and¢is to he forwarded with G. K. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial ‘loeafions. To be used in answer to Question 2(:. Form 114, in case no means of identification

on hody.
1. Show soldier’'s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohin disinterred and rehuried.

9. (ive date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinteriment.

3. Give date, and accurate information as to location of reburipl and the group and unit

.
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4. Hldtn to what (l(‘”l‘(‘l, decomposition has progressed, whether recog rnition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as

possible.

5. (1) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *“ Yes " or * No .

¢ A » y

(h)- State whether or not hody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List -any personal effects, letfers, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description andl dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
- Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth)., and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work., fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TBETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (lcﬂwl GOLD crownt&:
gold, porcelain, or gold and poreelain),
thus ;
: 3 GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK . Block in golid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, "‘nld and poreelain bridge) l SOLD BRIDGE i
thu : [
X ILVER FILLING OLD FILLIN
FILLINGS : Draw- filling on tooth accurately as 7 GOLD FILLING GOPD FHL_LIEG
possible (lJlOCl\ in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
‘-sll\m cement), thus :

PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

¢ . —CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES). .....-.. Outline location and size ol cavity . S CAED:
shade in thus:
' DENTURES (PLATES) e -Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
= ¢ o . refaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ”

B < S O St ¢ —

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of por'-.on ::.upc!’n:m:_), th reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. ~ , -

+ [

o~ Sy



14---11 T
WAR DEPARTMENT . MAY 25 1920

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON W/
FR0M; Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.\M,
A S K@Mmbgﬁﬁwam e Y i
TO: de dson, 5217-York-Road, Baltimore, Md.

Cple. Edgar Allison

G.R.S. Form #1120
Shipping Inquiry. .

SUBJECT : Remains of

The recordes of this office show that you have requested that(f}éﬁﬁ%%ﬁf

no t returned to the U, S, vﬁ¢»”4§€;x¢

The above instructions are correct, as I do not wish the

body be

remadng, of .Cpl. Edgar :Bywecdldisen weturned.
N — 20
e A
‘;gz;hvvb'/ e ‘

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make

changes on reverse side of thie sheet.
Tne nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body

to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
vemetery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

" NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE
Soldier’s Widow (5ingle) .
o = &
resspansrransnrins s - - B L R — n ‘J
Soldier’s Children 1. b
(Hame oldest first) 2. 2 g
e ;‘3
-+
Father 2 3
James S. Allison, died Dec. 1, 1919. o3 ol
Mother ;; g
Lo T =
Margaretta L, Allison, 3600 Duvall Ave., Baltimore, lid. g
BrOthera e "“LU’“"' S A“"'llbonl “"‘)‘ B. 46th )‘Ll Kansas uit“ I"IE-‘}
(Name oldest first) 2. James M. Allison, 317 3. Montreal, Dallas, Texase %
i e e e P e e e T goionr t o b
Sisters Mrs. Wm. H, Vail, bJOO ﬁuv111 avenue, Baltimore, Md. s; "
Tl‘b‘ ® "‘ L] -!11 er rvi- 8 :1_, \Jt 0 "':} 10(.].('4. Tgl‘-'- 1 1.: LMOoYre I M e o

Address._2600 inuﬁill._yelmf&;lto.1$;i.mmﬁelat10neh1p.mmm
Note:;- Instructions on the .everse side of this sheet should bs carePully read
before filling out this paper. HJsd (OVER)

Date Moy 3lst, 1920, Slgnature_..d/(/wfs@%. E}M



i

LW v

{ ) ?

4 A ]
‘fwd. b .
¥, 0 \ ¢

4 (_i .;‘ . / 5.‘_1 =

L, j i
Eﬁﬁjaup@xbﬁs FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. This papsr must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatlives in the spaces provided therefor on the other gside of this sheet,

S. If there are minor children of the deceased goldier and no widow, the legally
& ppointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the'ﬁeareet relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not‘know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this offics.

6. You are requested to return thie paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelops - pay no postage.




L1

o

- “GRAVE LOGATION @nnk
) i \

" LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF‘ ‘
Alligon 1780823  Edgar . ... N
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
.Corporal ' Co, H 313th Infantry ..

(Ranlk.) (Organization.)

. ,Pm%gépa% ng_emet.er og
PLACE OF BURIAL. Di iop A 8 dta 5%%%;.&&53 4

(Give- Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

DATE OF BURIAL. . . %ﬁp.tﬁmngt 1, 1918..

e
................................ o ﬂ{;!ﬁr
._‘T-b ¥l !
A D sy gy B gyl 1 ARV LR b T N S
7
AN, STUMBIER, - O (on sl T T Gl e
HOW MAREED: NamePeg?............ Cross?. . Y©8.....
L Headboard$ .. ...k Bottle?. T8, ...,
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: atd
Was one buried with body?...... YGS ................. A s
o s
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. .. WOl 400 %1 5 i S

If name unknown and tags misging, deséri \ and marks

should be given here:




AVERICAN EXPFDITIONARY FORGES,
- BASE HOSPITAL NO. 17.
"N A.P.0,NO. 72l.

September 6, 1918,

From: Commanding Yeeicer, & £ ?
N Tot Graves Rggistration Buresu, American E.F. r & &
| é; Subject:  Report of Death. g
:.ji;{;n Lo Name: TEdgar Allsion.
i{':if ' 2, Rank: Corporal. | |
; = TR Compeny: —UEM, e " ' y
i 4. Regiment or Corps: 313th Infantry. |

He Date of Death: September 6, 1918.

} Ge Cause of Death: Pertionitis following peforation of
i bowels caused by hand grenade explosion right lober region.
Te Autopsy Findings: Above diagnosis verifieds Autopsy
performed by Central Medicaol Department Laboratory. :
8, Place of Burial: Dijon, Cote d'0Or, France. .
e Cemetery: Municipal Cemetery of Pejoces, Polygone No. 4, |

, 10, Grave Yumber:  407.
1l. Age: 27 yeers.
f 12, Address of Vearest Rolativer 2031 Tutaw Place, Baltimore,Nde
| 13 Nearest Rantivo: Father, BSam, Allison,
For mnd in the absence of Lieut.~- Col. uoLaajf

L

5\\’ s w . \

7. XK, b % |
Captain, M.C Orﬁm

L] Aﬁj\t t'i

b 2 v

|

") : ‘|

e e —————— e
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Te
S
D

10,
1l.
12.

15.

14

15,
164

For and in the absence of ‘ibieut_..-sx’:ol. McLean: ‘/S 3

% BASE HOSPITAL WO 17,

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES.

A.P.0.NO. 721.
September 6, 1918,
Commanding Officers

Graves Reglstration Bureau, Hqrs., S0S, AEF,
Report of Purial,

Namet fdgar Allison.

‘Ranir:  Corporal.

Company: 0 - LT

Regiment or Corps: 313th Infantry.

Date of Death: September 6, 1918.

Cause of Death: Paérotinitis following peforation of bowels
censed by hand grendde explogion right lober region. Inm
1ine of duty, not result own misconduct.

Place of Deatnt Base fospitel No. 17, ’mericen E.F.

Date of Burial: September 7, 1918.

Neme of Cemetery: lunicipal Cemetery of Pejocess
Polygone Mo. 4.

In what Town and Department: Dijon, Cote d'Or, France.
Number of Gravei 407

Marizing of Grave: By bottle containing data. Peg on side
of which was placed identification tag.

Was original tag buried with body? Yes. Placed between
undershirt and 0. D. Shirt.

Digposition of Duplicate Tag? Dugligate tag fastened to
side of burial tag, as per Art. (5), ‘ar. 4, @, 0, #30,
G.HOQ.’ A-E-Fo, Febm&r’y 1B, 1918.

Nearest Relative of Deceased: Sam. Allison.

Relationship and Adaress: Father, 2031 Eutaw Place,
Baltimore, Maryland. |

Captain Mot ey

R S W GEac U Y



